League Schedule
2018-2019 5-6 Boys WOYBL

TEAM NUMBER and NAME CONTACT PERSON
1 Elida Bulldog Black Shawn McGue
2 Lima Knicks Curtis Stapleton
3 LCC Blazers Tod Ruble
4 St. Marys 5/6 Yellow Michael Lewis
5 Spencerville McPheron 5/6 Shawn McPheron
6 Wapak Warriors Jeff Page
7 Elida Tar Hels 5/6 Tom Shiedler
8 Lima Lakers Scott Shurelds
9 LCC Pacers John Schnieders
10 St. Marys 5/6 Blue Kevin Glass
11  Spencerville Smith 5/6 Aaron Smith
12 Wapak Cavs Brandon Drexler
13 Elida Bulldogs Jim Osmon
14 Lima Celtics Shelly Jackson
15 LCC Bucks Gary Young
16  St. Marys 5/6 Gold John Lampert
17  Spencerville Schwartz 5/6 Marty Schwartz
18  Wapak Buckeyes Jeff Riechelderfer
19  Elida Buckeyes 5/6 Jeff Cole
20 Lima Thunder Ivory Austin
21 LCC Thunder Kirk Niemeyer
22 St. Marys 5/6 White Pete Ackroyd
Saturday, 12/8/2018
22 at 11 9:00am Spencerville
9 at 15 9:00am St Rose
16 at 5 10:00am Spencerville
10 at 21 10:00am St Rose
4 at 19 11:00am St Rose
14 at 12 12:00pm Cridersville Elementary
1 at3 12:00pm St Rose
2 at 18 1:00pm Cridersville Elementary
20 at 6 2:00pm Cridersville Elementary
13 at 17 2:00pm Spencerville
7 at 8 2:00pm Heritage Elementary
Saturday, 12/22/2018
7 at 21 9:00am St. Gerards
12 at 1 10:00am St. Gerards
3at9 11:00am St. Gerards
15 at 20 12:00pm Heritage Elementary
18 at 4 12:00pm St Marys High School Gym
11 at 13 12:00pm St. Gerards
2ats 1:00pm Spencerville
10 at 8 1:00pm Heritage Elementary
19 at 16 1:00pm St Marys High School Gym
14 at 17 2:00pm Spencerville
6 at 22 2:00pm St Marys High School Gym
Saturday, 1/19/2019
16 at 20 9:00am North Middle School

November 19, 2018

PHONE NUMBER

Home 419-604-7371
Home 937-823-4278
Home 419-230-3729
Home 419-860-8549
Home 614-216-0766
Home 419-235-4813
Home 419-979-9473
Home 419-979-4317
Home 419-230-0650
Home 419-305-7408
Home 419-236-7914
Home 419-304-0245
Home 419-233-1052
Home 419-905-6689
Home 419-348-7875
Home 419-953-3630
Home 419-236-3595
Home 419-234-1691
Home 567-674-2091
Home 419-371-9652
Home 419-233-1269
Home 419-733-8987

EMAIL

For Cancellations Due to Inclement Weather

Lima Parks & Recreation Hotline
{419) 221-5229 (after 7:30am)

Saturday, 12/15/2018

Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Spencerville

Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Spencerville

Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Heritage Elementary

St Marys High School Gym
Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2

St Marys High School Gym
Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 1

St Marys High School Gym

Saturday, 1/12/2019

Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Heritage Elementary
Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
Spencerville

Heritage Elementary
Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 2
St Rose

Heritage Elementary
St. Gerards

Elida Fieldhouse Ct. 1

Saturday, 1/26/2019

14 at 13 9:00am
20 at 11 10:00am
12 at 7 10:00am
8 at 5 11:00am
18 at 1 11:00am
6 at 2 12:00pm
21 at 22 12:00pm
15 at 17 12:00pm
9 at 16 1:00pm
3 at 19 1:00pm
10 at 4 2:00pm
3ats 9:00am
15 at 7 10:00am
18 at 14 11:00am
22 at 1 11:00am
10 at 11 12:00pm
20 at 8 12:00pm
16 at 13 12:00pm
17 at 9 12:00pm
4 at 2 1:00pm
6 at 21 1:00pm
12 at 19 1:00pm
5at?7 9:00am

St. Gerards
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Saturday, 2/2/2019

11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

League Schedule

2018-2019 5-6 Boys WOYBL

North Middle School
Cridersville Elementary

St Marys High School Gym
St Rose

Cridersville Elementary
Heritage Elementary

St Marys High School Gym
St Rose

Cridersville Elementary

St Marys High School Gym

Heritage Elementary
Cridersville Elementary
Heritage Elementary
StRose

Cridersville Elementary
Heritage Flementary

St Marys High School Gym
St Rose

Cridersville Elementary
Heritage Elementary

St Marys High School Gym
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Lima Parks & Recreation Hotline

10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

Heritage Elementary
St. Gerards

Heritage Elementary
St. Gerards

Heritage Elementary
St Rose

Spencerville

St Rose

Spencerville

St. Charles

Saturday, 2/9/2019

9:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

For Cancellations Due to Inclement Weather

(419) 221-5229 (after 7:30am)

North Middle School

St Rose

Cridersville Elementary
St Rose

Cridersville Elementary
Spencerville

Heritage Elementary

St Rose

Cridersville Elementary
Spencerville

Heritage Elementary
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2018-2019 Western Ohio Youth Basketball League Gym Locations

Cairo

Cairo Rec Center
519 Wall St.
Cairo, OH 45820

Elida Middle School
4500 Sunnydale Dr.
Elida OH 45807

North Middle School
1135 N. West St
Lima, OH 45801

St. Charles
2175 W. Elm St.
Lima, OH 45805

St. Marys
2250 St. Rt. 66

St. Marys, OH 45885

(Athletic Entrance on Northside

of the Building)
Shawnee

Elmwood Elementary
4295 Shawnee Rd
Cridersville, OH 45806

Temple Christian
928 Brower Rd.
Lima, OH 45801

Elida Fieldhouse
101 E. North St.
Elida, OH 45807

Heritage Elementary
816 College Ave.

Lima, OH 45805

Perry
2770 E. Breese Rd.

Lima, OH 45806

St. Gerards
240 W. Robb Ave.
Lima, OH 45801

St. Rose
523 N. West St.
Lima, OH 45801

Spencerville
600 School St.

Spencerville, OH 45887

Cridersville Elementary
501 Reichelderfer Rd.
Cridersville, OH 45806

Cancellation of games due to inclement weather: Cancellations can be found by either
calling the Lima Parks & Recreation Hotline (419) 221-5229 (after 7:30am on game day)
or by watching Your Hometown Stations. Cancellations on Your Hometown Station will
be listed under Lima Parks & Recreation. We operate the league under a one cancel/all
cancel policy due to inclement weather/road conditions. At any time you do not feel
comfortable (because of weather/road conditions) traveling to your game site, please

stay home.



